File No.	210469
----------	--------

Committee Item	No.	
Board Item No.	37	

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee:	Date:
Board of Supervisors Meeting	Date: May 4, 2021
Cmte Board Motion Resolution Crdinance Legislative Digest Budget and Legislative Youth Commission Re Introduction Form	e Analyst Report port over Letter and/or Report m
OTHER	
Prepared by: Lisa Lew Prepared by:	Date: April 30, 2021 Date:

1	[Commending Maribel Jaldon]
2	
3	Resolution commending and honoring Maribel Jaldon for her 36 years of distinguished
4	service with the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Maribel Jaldon has had a distinguished career in civil service and has
7	achieved 36 years of service to the residents of the City and County of San Francisco; and
8	WHEREAS, Maribel Jaldon's career with the City and County of San Francisco began
9	in April of 1985 when she was first hired with the Unified School District Newcomer School;
10	and
11	WHEREAS, Over seven years at the Unified School District Newcomer School, Maribel
12	Jaldon, supported and counseled hundreds of recently-arrived immigrant students to adjust to
13	their new language and culture; and
14	WHEREAS, In 1991, Maribel Jaldon began working with the Clerk-Recorder Office and
15	gained increasing responsibility due to her competence and fearlessness in learning and
16	tackling new tasks, her patience and ability to speak with confidence and respect to the
17	general public; and
18	WHEREAS, In the Office of the County Clerk office, Maribel Jaldon became a
19	successful supervisor by leading by example, doing exemplary work, and making San
20	Francisco residents her priority; and
21	WHEREAS, During her tenure with the City, Maribel Jaldon served under seven San
22	Francisco Mayors; and
23	WHEREAS, For the Office of the County Clerk, Maribel Jaldon hired, trained, and
24	managed dozens of volunteer Marriage Commissioners conducting thousands of civil
25	ceremonies in historic City Hall for couples from all over the world; and

1	WHEREAS, Her laughter permeated the office and has become the backdrop of the
2	Office of the County Clerk; and
3	WHEREAS, After 36 years of public service to the City and County of San Francisco
4	Maribel Jaldon retired in April of 2021; now, therefore, be it
5	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors extends its deepest
6	appreciation and commends Maribel Jaldon for her 36 years of dedicated and distinguished
7	service to the City and County of San Francisco.
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Introduction Form

By a Member of the Board of Supervisors or Mayor

Time stamp or meeting date

hereby submit the following item for introduction (select only one):	or meeting date
1. For reference to Committee. (An Ordinance, Resolution, Motion or Charter Amendmen	t).
✓ 2. Request for next printed agenda Without Reference to Committee.	
3. Request for hearing on a subject matter at Committee.	
4. Request for letter beginning:"Supervisor	inquiries"
5. City Attorney Request.	
6. Call File No. from Committee.	
7. Budget Analyst request (attached written motion).	
8. Substitute Legislation File No.	
9. Reactivate File No.	
10. Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the BOS on	
Please check the appropriate boxes. The proposed legislation should be forwarded to the following	owing:
☐ Small Business Commission ☐ Youth Commission ☐ Ethics Commission	ommission
Planning Commission Building Inspection Commiss	ion
Note: For the Imperative Agenda (a resolution not on the printed agenda), use the Impera	ative Form.
Sponsor(s):	
Stefani	
Subject:	
Commending Maribel Jaldon	
The text is listed:	
Resolution commending and honoring Maribel Jaldon for her 36 years of distinguished service County of San Francisco	with the City and
Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor: /s/ Catherine Stefani	

For Clerk's Use Only